



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 120/2025**

AMIT ARORA @ MONTY

.....Petitioner

Through:

Ms. K.M. Deepshikha & Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR DAWAR

.....Respondent

Through:

Mr. Abhik Kumar, Mr. Deepak Giridhar and Mr. Rinku Mathur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

28.07.2025

%

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1023/2025

1. Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocate appears for the petitioner and states that in terms of order dated 09.05.2025, an amount of Rs. 3,50,000/- has been deposited before the learned Trial Court. He seeks some time to arrange further balance amount to satisfy the entire compensation amount.
2. List on 10.10.2025.
3. Interim order dated 09.05.2025 to continue.

ARUN MONGA, J

JULY 28, 2025/akc