



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 120/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1023/2025**

**AMIT ARORA @ MONTY**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankit and Ms.Deepshikha,  
Advocates

versus

**RAJESH KUMAR DAWAR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Abhik Kumar, Mr. Vineet Taneja,  
Mr.Lalit Katiyar, Mr. Rinku Mathur  
and Ms. Pooja Katiyar, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA**

**ORDER**

**10.10.2025**

%

1. It transpires that the amount of Rs.3,60,000/- which was required to be deposited by the petitioner in terms of order dated 28.07.2025 passed by this Court has not been deposited before the learned Trial Court.
2. On a query put to learned counsel for the applicant, he would submit that despite all endeavours made by the applicant, he is unable to do the needful at this stage in view of the impending marriage of his daughter which is slated in the month of November, 2025. He submits that owing to the financial calamity which he is suffering from, he is barely able to muster the means to arrange for the money for the marriage to discharge his duty as a father and at the same time to deposit the amount of Rs.3,60,000/- as directed by this Court would be complete travesty of justice and he will have to essentially cancel the marriage of his daughter.



3. In peculiar circumstances, the time granted to the applicant to deposit the aforesaid amount is extended till the next date of hearing.
4. List on 08.12.2025.
5. Interim order to continue till then.

**ARUN MONGA, J**

**OCTOBER 10, 2025**  
dy