



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(NI) 120/2025 and CRL.M.(BAIL) 1023/2025

AMIT ARORA @ MONTY

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Deepshikha, Mr. Shankar
Prajapati, Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advs.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR DAWAR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhik Singh, Mr. Vineet Taneja,
Mr. Gulshan Kumar, Mr. Lalit Katiyar, Mr. Rinku
Singh and Ms. Pooja Katiyar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 24.03.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 8, 2025/jg