



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(NI) 120/2025**

AMIT ARORA @ MONTYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit, Mr. Shankar Prajapati and
Ms. K. M. Deepshikha, Advocates.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR DAWARRespondent

Through: Mr. Abhik Kumar, Mr. Vineet, Mr.
Deepak Girdhar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

CRL.REV.P.(NI) 120/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1023/2025 (suspension of sentence)

1. The revisionist has assailed his conviction under Section 138 Negotiable Instruments Act, for which he was sentenced to simple imprisonment for three months and fine of Rs. 12,00,000/-. The fine was payable within thirty days of the trial court order dated 02.04.2024.

2. Vide order dated 28.07.2025, the predecessor bench recorded that the revisionist had deposited with the trial court a sum of Rs. 3,60,000/- and was directed to deposit the balance compensation amount and subject to doing the same, his sentence was suspended till next date. Thereafter, despite repeated adjournments, till date the revisionist has not deposited the entire balance compensation amount.

3. Revisionist is granted last and final opportunity to deposit the entire



balance compensation amount with the trial court within three days and subject to doing so, sentence is suspended till next date. It is made clear that if the entire balance amount is not deposited within three days, there shall be no continuance of the protection of suspension of sentence and the trial court shall initiate steps to ensure that the revisionist faces the sentence.

4. Relist on 28.05.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/dr